

MACP No.498/22
Sarita & Ors. Vs. Sonu Chauhan & Ors.

27.09.2022

Present : Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioners No.1 and 2.
Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner No.3.
Sh. Sanjay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

All the respondents seek some time to file written statement. Be filed by the next date.

An application under Order 1 Rule 10 r/w section 151 CPC moved on behalf of proposed petitioners. Copy supplied.

To come up for consideration / reply on the aforesaid application as well as further proceedings on **15.12.2022**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/27.09.2022