

MACP No.498/22
Sarita & Ors. Vs. Sonu Chauhan & Ors.

15.12.2022

Present : Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Learned Counsel for petitioners.
Sh .Vikas Kumar, Learned counsel for applicants Sangeeta and Geeta.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Learned Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Written Statement filed on behalf of respondent No. 3 / insurer wherein it has taken a plea that the offending vehicle was not insured at the time of accident. Copy supplied.

Respondents No. 1 and 2 have not appeared. Issue notice to both the respondents No. 1 and 2 on filing of PF by the petitioners. Steps be taken within a week.

To come up for reply and arguments on the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of applicants / further proceedings on **03.03.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/15.12.2022

Later on

Sh. Sanjay Goswami, Learned Counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2 has appeared and filed written statement on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2. Spare copy for petitioners is also placed on record. Petitioners would be at liberty to collect it from record against acknowledgement.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **03.03.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/15.12.2022