

MACP No.498/22
Sarita Vs Sonu Chauhan & Ors.

26.05.2023

Present : Sh. Y.K. Sharma Counsel for petitioners No.1, 2 & 3.
R-1 in person.
None for R-2
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Reply has been filed on behalf of petitioner No.1 to 3 to the application moved on behalf of Ms. Sangeeta and Geeta, sisters of deceased, for impleading them in the present case. Spare copy for them is also placed on record.

To come up for arguments on the aforesaid application as well as further proceedings on **26.08.2023**.

(MAYURI SINGH)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/26.05.2023