

21 MACT 498/22
SARITA Vs. SONU CHAUHAN

26.08.2023.

Present : Sh. Y.K. Sharma and Sh. D.V. Singh, Ld. Counsels for
petitioners.

Kumar Shivam for mother of the deceased.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of P3 and Ld. Counsel
Sh. Vikas Kumar stands discharged from the case as counsel for P3.
As he is also representing the proposed petitioners, adjournment
sought to apprise the Court whether proposed petitioners have also
changed counsels.

On request of respondents, let copy of the application be
supplied to them as well by proposed petitioners.

Put up for filing of WS and reply and arguments on the
pending application on **06.11.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
26.08.2023