

29 MACT 498/22  
SARITA Vs. SONU CHAUHAN

**21/02/2024**

**One regular Steno is on leave.**

**Present:** Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner No.3/mother  
of the deceased.

Sh. Y.K. Sharma & Sh. D.V. Singh, Ld. Counsel for  
Petitioner Nos. 1 & 2.

R1 in person with proxy Counsel Sh. Sandeep Kumar for  
R1 & R2.

None for R3/Insurer.

Reply to the pending application of the insurance  
company filed.

Be put up for arguments on the application on  
**30.04.2024.**

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
21/02/2024**