

26MACT498/22
SARITA Vs. SONU CHAUHAN

16.08.2024

Present : Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioners No.1
& 2 with P-1.
Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner No.3 and
proposed applicants / sisters of the deceased.
Sh. Sanjay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Some time sought on behalf of the P-1 and P-2 to file reply
to the pending application of proposed applicants.

Verification report of earlier insurance policy is filed. Ld.
counsel for R-2 has filed on record copy of the insurance policy stated to
be covering the date of accident.

Submissions heard in part as addressed by behalf of both
sides on pending applications.

Put up for remaining arguments / order on pending
application on **22.11.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.08.2024