

46MACT498/22  
SARITA Vs. SONU CHAUHAN

22.11.2024

Present : Sh.D.V. Singh, Ld. Counsel for P-1 & P-2  
Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for P-3 and proposed  
applicants / sisters of the deceased  
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Ld. counsel for R-3 has filed amended WS and seeks permission to withdraw the pending application of insurer under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC. Separate noting regarding withdrawal of the application is made by counsel for R-3 / insurer. In view of the same, **the application is dismissed as withdrawn.**

Amended WS is taken on record.

Further submission heard on pending application moved by sisters of the deceased victim seeking impleadment as petitioners.

Be put up for orders / framing of issues / further proceedings on **24.01.2025.**

(Mayuri Singh)  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/22.11.2024