

31 MACT 498/22  
SARITA Vs. SONU CHAUHAN

19.09.2025

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 15.09.2025 to 27.09.2025.

**Present:** Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner  
no. 3.

Sh. Tarang Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for P1 & P2.

R1 in person.

None for R2.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

No PW is present today and adjournment sought for leading PE. In view of default on the part of petitioner in leading evidence, interest on compensation if any awarded in future, stands waived till further proceedings.

At this stage, second application under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC is moved on behalf of P3. Let copy of additional application be supplied to P1 & P2 as well as Ld. Counsel for R3 present before the Tribunal.

Be put up for reply and argument on 12.12.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
19.09.2025