

**35 MACT 498/22**  
**SARITA Vs. SONU CHAUHAN**

12.12.2025

**Present:** Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner Nos. 1 & 2.  
Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner No.3 alongwith  
P3.  
R1 in person.  
None for R2.  
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Copy of the application of P3 under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC is not supplied to Ld. Counsel for P1, P2 and Ld. Counsel for insurer. Let the same be supplied today itself.

Be put up for reply and arguments on **16.03.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**12.12.2025**