

30 MACT 498/22
SARITA Vs. SONU CHAUHAN

16.03.2026

Present : Mr. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioners No.1 and 2.
None for petitioner No.3.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

A request for adjournment is made by proxy counsel for insurer. Heard and allowed.

Put up for purpose fixed on **06.05.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.03.2026