

06.05.2026

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

Present: Mr. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioners No.1 and 2 along-with petitioners no. 1 and 2.
Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner No.3 along-with petitioner no. 3 and non applicants.
Respondent no. 1 in person.
None for respondent no. 2.
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for R-3 / insurer through VC.

Application of petitioner no. 3 filed u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC is pending.

An order of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court has to be filed for which Ld. Counsel for petitioner no. 3 seeks time. Same be filed during the course of day.

Reply to the application of the petitioner filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 and 2 as well as petitioner no. 1 and 2.

Reply to the said application not filed on behalf of respondent no. 3.

Be awaited.

Put up for filing of reply on behalf of respondent no. 3 on **01.09.2026**.

At this stage, order of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court is filed by Ld. Counsel for petitioner no. 3.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
06.05.2026